
Location: Wheeling, WV
Date: 03-07-21

Weather: Indoor/Sunny
Temp: 41
Wind: 0-5 MPH

Top Specialist Name Grad State Position

Top Overall Specialist Nicholas Andrasi 2022 PA K/P

FGs X- Miss
Tee First Last Grad State FG Made Attempts FG % Bonus Kicks Place
1 Nicholas Andrasi 2022 PA 3 3 100% Good 1
G Ben Barnes 2022 OH 3 3 100% Good 2
G Paul Dotson 2022 PA 3 3 100% X 3
G Andrew Lastovka 2022 OH 3 3 100% X 4
G Carter Cochran 2022 WV 2 3 67% X 5
1 Nicholas Coppolino 2019 MI 2 3 67% X 6
G Will Hryszko 2022 OH 2 3 67% X 7
G Evan Weybrecht 2022 OH 2 3 67% X 8
G Owen Wiley 2022 OH 2 3 67% X 9
G Deven Wyandt 2022 PA 2 3 67% X 10
2 Kaitlyn Lawrence 2022 WV 2 3 67% X 11
G Seth Earnest 2022 WV 1 3 33% X 12
G Trent McDowell 2022 PA 1 3 33% X 13
G Davidson Jump 2022 OH 1 3 33% X 14
G Hunter Cohen 2021 WV 0 3 0% X 15
G Chase Edwards 2022 WV 0 3 0% X 16

Tee First Last Grad State FG Made Attempts FG % Bonus Kicks Place
1 Jacob Meager 2024 OH 2 3 67% Good 1
G Nolan Sessa 2023 PA 2 3 67% Good 2
2 Aidan Stire 2025 WV 2 3 67% Good 3
G Joey Castle 2023 PA 2 3 67% X 4
1 Noah Dotson 2023 WV 2 3 67% X 5
2 Aj Seals 2025 WV 2 3 67% X 6
G Eli Tucker 2024 WV 2 3 67% X 7
2 Cole Turner 2025 WV 2 3 67% X 8
G Landon Bradley 2025 WV 1 3 33% X 9
1 Aidan Forget 2024 WV 1 3 33% X 10
1 Will Harmon 2023 WV 1 3 33% X 11
1 Colin Schuler 2023 OH 0 3 0% Good 12
2 Santino Scaffidi 2024 OH 0 3 0% X 13

Kickoffs 2 KO AVG
First Last Grad State Distance Hang Score Place
Ben Barnes 2022 OH 64 3.41 98.1 1
Will Hryszko 2022 OH 61.5 3.65 98 2

Nicholas Andrasi 2022 PA 55 3.68 91.8 3
Andrew Lastovka 2022 OH 56 3.52 91.2 4

Evan Weybrecht 2022 OH 48.5 3.32 81.7 5
Paul Dotson 2022 PA 53.5 2.75 81 6

Carter Cochran 2022 WV 53.5 2.75 81 7
Trent McDowell 2022 PA 52 2.85 80.5 8
Owen Wiley 2022 OH 49.5 2.74 76.9 9
Chase Edwards 2022 WV 46.5 2.81 74.6 10

Davidson Jump 2022 OH 46 2.76 73.6 11
Kaitlyn Lawrence 2022 WV 41 2.78 68.8 12
Seth Earnest 2022 WV 42.5 2.62 68.7 13

Deven Wyandt 2022 PA 41 2.19 62.9 14
Hunter Cohen 2021 WV 33.5 2.34 56.9 15

First Last Grad State Distance Hang Score Place
Will Harmon 2023 WV 58.5 3.54 93.9 1
Joey Castle 2023 PA 51.5 3.58 87.3 2
Aidan Forget 2024 WV 41 2.93 87.3 3
Nolan Sessa 2023 PA 49.5 2.93 78.8 4
Noah Dotson 2023 WV 48 3.02 78.2 5
Colin Schuler 2023 OH 47.5 2.93 76.8 6



Eli Tucker 2024 WV 46.5 2.94 75.9 7
Jacob Meager 2024 OH 38.5 3.01 68.6 8
Aidan Stire 2025 WV 40.5 2.72 67.7 9
Cole Turner 2025 WV 36 2.41 60.1 10

Aj Seals 2025 WV 31 2.45 55.5 11
Santino Scaffidi 2024 OH 33.5 2.18 55.3 12
Landon Bradley 2025 WV 29 2.43 53.3 13

Punts 4 Punt AVG
First Last Grad State Distance Hang Score Place

Nicholas Coppolino 2019 MI 36.5 3.62 72.7 1
Nicholas Andrasi 2022 PA 34.5 3.69 71.4 2
Andrew Lastovka 2022 OH 32.3 3.72 69.5 3

Trent McDowell 2022 PA 35.3 3.33 68.6 4
Will Hryszko 2022 OH 33.8 3.46 68.4 5

Deven Wyandt 2022 PA 35 3.05 65.5 6
Ben Barnes 2022 OH 34 3.14 65.4 7

Owen Wiley 2022 OH 31.3 2.97 61 8
Chase Edwards 2022 WV 28.5 3.18 60.3 9

Davidson Jump 2022 OH 21.5 3.54 56.9 10
Paul Dotson 2022 PA 26 3 56 11
Evan Weybrecht 2022 OH 21.8 3.41 55.9 12

Carter Cochran 2022 WV 28.5 2.52 53.7 13
Seth Earnest 2022 WV 20.5 2.67 47.2 14

Hunter Cohen 2021 WV 17.8 2.71 44.9 15
Kaitlyn Lawrence 2022 WV 16.3 2.02 36.5 16

First Last Grad State Distance Hang Score Place
Joey Castle 2023 PA 38 4.17 79.7 1
Aidan Stire 2025 WV 29.3 3.23 61.6 2

Eli Tucker 2024 WV 31.8 2.91 60.9 3
Noah Dotson 2023 WV 26.5 3.34 59.9 4
Nolan Sessa 2023 PA 29 2.99 58.9 5
Jacob Meager 2024 OH 24 3.38 57.8 6
Colin Schuler 2023 OH 29.3 2.77 57 7

Landon Bradley 2025 WV 24.8 3.18 56.6 8
Will Harmon 2023 WV 25.3 3.11 56.4 9

Aidan Forget 2024 WV 22.8 2.81 50.9 10
Cole Turner 2025 WV 24.5 2.57 50.2 11

Santino Scaffidi 2024 OH 15.5 2.86 44.1 12
Aj Seals 2025 WV 10.5 2.55 36 13

Long Snappers
First Last Grad State Punt Avg 40 Time Ls Accuracy SS Accuracy Points LS Place

Hunter Burns 2021 WV 0.7 NA 83% 92% 139 1
Cade Britton 2022 OH 0.74 NA 68% 84% 121 2

Xander Smith 2023 PA 0.77 NA 65% 86% 115 3


